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1 BRACHET COTA DENIS DB SIX JOLLY JUMPER 218 312 312 415 1257

2 CERRATO VALTER MONTANA CHIC OLENA 319 314 219 320 1172

3 BONI RICCARDO FIRE WATER FALL 416 313 214 211 1154

4 MIDILI ALEX SB LADY MEAN MOON 420 419 218 1057

5 RICCARDI FRANCESCA DASHIN KISS 311 309 418 1 1039

6 MAZZANTI DINO ELLEVI FIREWATER FLING 220 219 213 312 964

7 POLI ANGELO MAYA 213 306 212 220 951

8 RICCARDI FRANCESCA STREAK ON CASH 320 218 309 847

9 BERGAMINI FEDERICO STREAKIN EAGLE 219 311 311 1 842

10 LAROSA STEFANO GQH SLICK BLACK RUBY 420 416 836

11 LAJOUS MATHIEU CANDY FAMOUS PROFIT 414 419 833

12 RANDELLI CLAUDIA OR MISS MELODY 107 217 211 217 752

13 RICCA GIACOMO GOLD TA FAME 1 220 315 214 750

14 LIGUORI GERRY DH STRAIT BOUJEE 419 319 738

TROPHY ICE 2024
Categoria OPEN BARREL RACING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

LIGUORI GERRY DH STRAIT BOUJEE
15 VASSIA ANNA GOING TO THE STAR 417 320 1 738

16 ALTIMARE ROBERTO TERRIFIC FLING 318 1 413 732

17 BAUDINO DAVIDE BIBI DASH TA FRITZ 115 310 114 115 654

18 CLEMENT LAURA DESIGN MY FAME HEART 307 120 215 642

19 ASSEF SHANA SO STREAKIN FAST 418 220 638

20 SENO VALENTINA MB JUSTABULLY BABY 1 318 319 638

21 MARTINETTO CAROLA NIFTY FAME 419 1 217 637

22 FAVARO ALESSANDRO NIFTYSILK 316 1 317 1 635

23 MANTERO ANDREA GOLDEN CLAIM TA FAME 318 316 634

24 CRIPPA IVAN HP STREAK OF FAME 315 1 1 315 632

25 ARREOLA DENIS CHANEL 308 320 628

26 LIGUORI GERRY ELLEVI NOT JUSTA BUG 314 305 619

27 MAGNANI ENRICO GUNNABBY CHEX 217 212 116 545

28 CIAMPI FRANCESCA MISS GOLDEN STARLIGHT 215 216 108 539

29 LAJOUS MATHIEU GOLDEN FAME G1 218 317 535

30 RIVA ELISA JACKIE IS SO CHIC 1 316 209 526

31 CARBONE ILARIA BLACK TEXAS FIRE 207 310 517

32 ZANETTI SARA AMBRA SILVER LOU 111 115 112 113 451

33 BELLOTTI MIRCO OL SMART GUN FRECKLES 119 117 206 442

34 FRACCHIOLLA ALESSANDRO ELLEVI STREAKIN LIGHT 116 318 434

35 ASSEF SHANA FIRE WATER NIFTY 120 313 433

36 BAUDINO SOFIA HESA GUN SURPRISE 1 210 215 426

37 SCARCIA ANDREA SC BLACK AVANA 110 1 313 424

38 BONINI MATTEO VEGAS TA FLAME 215 207 42238 BONINI MATTEO VEGAS TA FLAME 215 207 422

39 SENO SIMONA FULL MOON LEO 420 1 1 422

40 PESSEY FLORANCE ROSE FIRE FAST 420 420

41 COSTANTINO AURORA WHITE BEAUTY 213 205 418

42 GIRARDI FEDERICA FRENCH CHIC MAGNET 418 418
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43 MIDILI ALEX EPIC RECORD 418 418

44 RIGHINI CARLOTTA RR TINSEL REMINIC 1 417 418

45 PESSEY FLORANCE FRENCH KISS FAMOUS 417 417

46 RIGHINI CARLOTTA ELLEVI LADY MOON 416 416

47 DI STASIO FILIPPO FAMOUS IN THE SKY 1 414 415

48 LUPI MARTINA RINGO 415 415

49 LAURIA MICHELE FIRST DOWN FLING 105 115 114 334

50 BREGA ALESSANDRO THREE TIMES A LADY 214 1 109 324

51 LAZZARI NICCOLO' HOLLY ADVERSARY 317 1 1 319

52 SEEHAUSER LUKAS CODE NAME ELECTRIC 319 319

53 FICARA CAROLINE PINTURA 317 317

54 BORRELLI GIULIA MILENA MONSTER TRUCKS 316 316

55 LIGUORI ALICE LV GOLDEN SIX JET 315 315

56 GALEOTTI CHIARA GT FRENCH TIGERMAN 314 314

57 NEGRI KAROL SONNY FAME 314 314

58 FICARA CAROLINE BIG LOOP 313 313

59 LIGUORI GERRY MIFILLENA DANGER 312 312

60 DI ROSA MICHELA BONANZA MEAN MAN 114 120 234

61 BERGAMO GILBERTO CANDY CANADAS 1 119 1 112 23361 BERGAMO GILBERTO CANDY CANADAS 1 119 1 112 233

62 DI CRISTINA ANTONIO MAVERIK HEZA HOLLY 114 1 117 232

63 DI PAOLA GIANLUCA NEW SHINE CANADAS 113 119 232

64 ROSSI GIULIO MARTHAS SEVEN MOONS 118 113 231

65 TORTONI ELENA TOP MOON REED 1 107 116 224

66 TROVATO MATTEO MISS SHELBY 113 111 224

67 VAVASSORI VIOLA PRINCESS DANDY SONITAS 219 219

68 MATI FRANCESCO MAGIC FOR DASH 216 216

69 PIOVANELLI PATRICK MISS AXEL CANADAS 216 216

70 TRUISI FRANCESCO ARES FAST 216 216

71 ISOLA SARA BANJO 1 214 215

72 PURICELLI JESSICA TRIBUTE STAR 212 1 213

73 TROUILLETON FLORINE SWEET FIRE SONITAS 213 213

74 GRAZIANO FRANCESCA LV ITS PAY TIME 211 1 212

75 MAGNIN AGATHE HOLLY BOOGIES GUN BR 212 212

76 LAJOUS MATHIEU HOLLY BOOGIES GUN BR 210 210

77 CORTI MICHELE SIX POWER BEAT 1 208 209

78 PIOVANELLI PATRICK A FAULTLESS DASH 209 209

79 BOFFI SHARON FULL FIRE EFFORT 208 208

80 SALVA' GEORGIA CHIC FIREWATER 120 120

81 LOTITO CLAUDIO GUN HAPPY MAJESTIC 119 119

82 BOLTIM SOFIA LUNA MY DIAMOND WHIZ 118 118

83 SERESIN TERESA MISS SOLANOPINE 118 118

84 VERDONI ANDREA ROSALENA 118 118

85 ZUCCALA' FRANCESCO GYPSY BIKER 1 117 11885 ZUCCALA' FRANCESCO GYPSY BIKER 1 117 118

86 CAUCHY MORGANE JESS SPOOK IN TWIST 117 117

87 BEVILACQUA PIERO SAFARI FIRE CASH 116 116

88 ELLENA FABIO CHICA LATINA 112 112

89 FAGGIANELLI CAROLINE TERESA PEPPER GUN 112 112
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90 NASSINI ALESSIA MISS TANDY CANADAS 1 111 112

91 CARLINI LAETITIA ONTHEROCKSCHICK 111 111

92 RIVET PAUL LOUIS MB NEXT JET 1 110 111

93 CALCANTE VIRGINIA ENNEPI SUNFROST CHIC 110 110

94 ROSSI GIULIO TEX 110 110

95 RIVET PAUL LOUIS TERESA PEPPER GUN 109 109

96 TARTAGLIA MARCO RIO LITTLE TANGJ 109 109

97 PALLADIO FELICE FRENCHMENT DREAM 108 108
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1 BRACHET COTA DENIS DB SIX JOLLY JUMPER 20 20 18 16 74

2 FICARA ALEX SIMPHONY GUN 18 16 14 18 66

3 GRACI SALVATORE FROZEN CAT 1 10 20 31

4 ARREOLA DENIS CHANEL 18 10 28

5 LIGUORI ALICE ELLEVI ITS WONDER TIME 14 12 26

6 ARREOLA DENIS DOC ZORRERO BAR 6 16 22

7 ENRICO CHRISTIAN SPRING OF SECRET 14 2 6 22

8 BREGA ALESSANDRO JUST A RARE NIGHT 12 1 8 21

9 CERRATO VALTER BERRY 10 4 6 1 21

10 LIGUORI GERRY SLICK WILL E 20 20

11 DEBADJI JAINESSE SUZETTE OLENA 16 16

12 TIOLI ARIANNA QUICK TO FAME 14 14

13 SCARCIA ANDREA BE LADY FLING 12 1 13

14 BORELLO SERGIO SB LOVELY 12 12

TROPHY ICE 2024
Categoria NOVICE HORSE BARREL RACING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

14 BORELLO SERGIO SB LOVELY 12 12

15 CALLONI OCEANE FAST FIRE WAR 1 10 11

16 MIDILI GINO CORONA 1 1 8 10

17 DONAGGIO MATTEO FRANCHARLEY QUIN 8 8

LIGUORI GERRY NIX ON THE MONEY 4 4

ZORZATO ANDREA FG POWER FAME 4 4

VONA TONY FV MISS LADY NINE 1 2 3

GIUFFRA CAROLINA KENNET 2 2

ARREOLA DENIS PC MISS WHITE THUNDER 1 1

BLEFARI NICOLA CM MONEY FOR HOLLY 1 1

LIGUORI GERRY LV ITS TIME TO BE FAMOUS 1 1

NASSINI ALESSIA MISS TANDY CANADAS 1 1

VENTURA FEDERICO SMART QUEEN ROSE DASH 1 1
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1 GIRALDO ALICE FRENCHMAN SWEET 20 20 20 1 61

2 CORTI MARTINA GINGER 14 16 16 1 47

3 BONINI MATTEO VEGAS TA FLAME 18 18 36

4 DEBADJI JAINESSE SUZETTE OLENA 18 18

5 NASSINI ALESSIA MISS TANDY CANADAS 16 16

6 COLOMBO MARTINA SMART SPENCER 1 1 1 3

7 PANZERI MICOL EXTREME CANADAS 1 1

TROPHY ICE 2024
Categoria NOVICE RIDERS BARREL RACING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE
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1 DAMIOLINI GIORGIA (Y) VR MAN DASHIN OLENA 20 20 1 18 59

2 ARNOLDI ALESSIA (Y) DASH TA FLING 18 18 20 56

3 CICONALI GRETA (Y) LD ALICE GUN 14 12 16 12 54

4 FRACCHIOLLA ALESSANDRO (Y) LV STREAKING LIGHT 16 10 6 14 46

5 LURASCHI FRANCESCA (Y) CODY RUF BREEZE 1 4 18 16 39

6 BONI RICCARDO (Y) FIRE WATER FALL 12 16 8 1 37

7 ASSEF SHANA (Y) FIRE WATER NIFTY 10 14 24

8 ASSEF SHANA (Y) SO STREAKIN FAST 1 20 21

9 CIAMPI FRANCESCA (Y) MISS GOLDEN STARLIGHT 8 6 4 1 19

10 GIRALDO ALICE (Y) FRENCHMAN SWEET 1 14 1 16

11 PAGANO VIOLA (Y) BLACK BULL FAME 12 2 14

12 MANTERO SARA (Y) WONDER GOLD OLENA 10 1 11

TROPHY ICE 2024
Categoria YOUTH BARREL RACING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

13 RAMAIOLI GAIA (Y) SHESA COWBOY PISTOL 1 10 11

14 CAPPELLETTO FILIPPO (Y) RAINBOW REDSKIN 1 8 9

15 PINTO FABIANO (Y) FULL FAME FLING 1 8 9

16 CALCANTE VIRGINIA (Y) ENNEPI SUNFROST CHIC 6 2 1 9

BOLTIM SOFIA LUNA (Y) MY DIAMOND WHIZ 6 6

18 GALLI GAIA (Y) INDIA 1 4 5

PERRICONE VICTORIA (Y) RAINBOW DASH 4 4

CATIZONE ANNA (Y) 4 CALZINI 1 2 1 4

SENO SIMONA (Y) FULL MOON LEO 1 1 1 3

MARTORELLI IRENE (Y) VR FIRE WATER SUGAR FLIT 1 1

VAVASSORI VIOLA (Y) PRINCESS DANDY SONITAS 1 1

MATI FRANCESCO (Y) MAGIC FOR DASH 1 1

ARNOLDI ALESSIA (Y) HP STREAK OF FAME 1 1

GALEANO GIORGIO (Y) DOCS HICKORY ENTERPRISE 1 1

CIPRIANI ANDREA (Y) CISCO 1 1
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1 ACTIS ALICE (J) CL SPATATINA OAK 1 20 20 20 61

2 CALLONI OCEANE (J) BLACK ANGEL FRECKLES 20 10 14 1 45

GREGUOLDO GINEVRA (J) LV SPECIAL FAME 12 12 18 1 43

4 BAUDINO SOFIA (J) HESA GUN SURPRISE 10 16 16 42

5 COLOMBO MARTINA (J) DC WIMPY CAT 18 18 1 37

6 YARDY SIENNA (J) ESMA RIVER 4 1 12 16 33

7 CASTELLINI PAOLO (J) FIRE WATER BEST 16 14 30

8 RIVA ELISA (J) PZ HOLLYWOOD DUN 14 8 1 1 24

CALLONI OCEANE (J) FAST FIRE WAR 8 14 22

10 YARDY SIENNA (J) FIRE SCRIBBLEFAST 1 1 1 18 21

11 SCARCIA JACOPO (J) SUPER STAR 1 6 10 1 18

12 CALLONI OCEANE (J) G DIT OUI DU LY 8 8

13 BUSATTA MARTA (J) RE CAPTAIN COOL 6 6

TROPHY ICE 2024
Categoria JUNIOR BARREL RACING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

13 BUSATTA MARTA (J) RE CAPTAIN COOL 6 6

14 BARETTA VALENTINA (J) COMET SHOWER LADY 1 1

BONELLIS ELISA (J) SENORITA FEONA 1 1

COLOMBO MARTINA (J) SMART SPENCER 1 1
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1 VALLETTA ANDREA MORE THAN SEXY 16 18 20 20 74

2 LAGATTOLLA CLOE SAN CRIMSON RIVER 18 1 18 14 51

3 NACCARI AURORA MISTRAI 12 1 14 16 43

4 MANTERO SARA WONDER GOLD OLENA 20 20 40

5 MORGANO MASSIMO PANDORA 14 8 6 10 38

6 MAFEZZONI DANIELE MISS JACKIE X 6 16 12 34

7 LAVEZZI FLAVIA HOLLY WOLLY GUN 1 12 18 31

8 PRATO CHRISTIAN SANDY 10 8 12 30

9 GIANFRANCHI CARLOTTA CRISTALYNA PLAY SAFARI 8 1 16 1 26

10 LAZZARI RICCARDO MINDY 2 14 10 26

11 CARBONE ILARIA BLACK 10 10

12 CANCARINI VERONICA COKE PEPPY BAR 1 6 1 8

TROPHY ICE 2024
Categoria AMATEUR BARREL RACING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

12 CANCARINI VERONICA COKE PEPPY BAR 1 6 1 8

13 DELLA MAGGIORA NOEMI MA WSGA FOREVER 8 8

14 GRAVANO SOPHIA SNAPPY FILING MIKI 6 6

15 NARCISO ILARIA GUNNA TOP BLONDIE 1 4 5

16 LAZZARI NICOLO' FARAH BY SAMIHA 4 4

17 DESSI FEDERICA MR SPAT TOP WHIZ 1 1 2

CIURLEO REBECCA ONEY 1 1



BARREL RACER CAVALLO 10
/1

2/
2

02
3

14
/0

1/
2

02
4

11
/0

2/
2

02
4

10
/0

3/
2

02
4

T
O

T
A

L
E

1 ZANETTI ALESSANDRO AMBRA SILVER LOU 16 18 16 18 68

2 MIDILI ALEX MISS CODY UNIQUE 20 20 1 20 61

3 BERGAMO GILBERTO CANDY CANADAS 14 10 1 14 39

4 RIGHINI CARLOTTA RR TINSEL REMINIC 18 18 36

5 MONTONERI AURORA AM ASSAM 1 14 20 1 36

6 PURICELLI JESSICA TRIBUTE STAR 6 8 12 26

7 BARZON DAVIDE SIX LADY BROWN 1 1 16 18

8 CORONIN ANTONIO BLONDIE TO THE GIRL 16 16

9 VERGA SIMONA SHINING SMOKE 10 4 14

10 FICARA ALEX LG STAR PHOEBE 14 14

11 BASILICO GRETA ALEXANDRA LITTLE SPECIAL RAIN 12 12

12 SEEHAUSER LUKAS CODE NAME ELECTRICS 12 12

13 MOSCATO ELISABETTA NZ KING O'LENA 8 8

14 SCARCIA ANDREA FULL FAME FLING 6 6

TROPHY ICE 2024
Categoria OPEN POLE BENDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE

14 SCARCIA ANDREA FULL FAME FLING 6 6

15 COSTANTINO AURORA WHITE BEAUTY 4 4

16 GIUFFRA CAROLINA PEAN DE ELIOS 1 1 1 3

17 BARETTA ELISABETTA COMET SHOWER LADY 1 1

FISCELLA SOPHIE HONEY BI 1 1

BONI RICCARDO FIREWATER FALL 1 1

PESSEY FLORANCE FRENCH KISS FAMOUS 1 1

0
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1 CRIPPA IVAN (HOR) DC WIMPY CAT 20 18 20 58

2 VERDONI ANDREA (HOR) ROSALENA 1 20 20 41

3 SALVA' GEORGIA (HOR) SPOOK ON THE WATER 1 1 2

4 RUSSO MARTINA (HOR) ELIO BOY 1 1

0

0

0

0

TROPHY ICE 2024
Categoria NOVICE HORSE POLE BENDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE
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1 CORTI MARTINA (RID) GINGER 20 20 1 20 61

2 POLI ANGELO (RID) MAYA 1 1

3 0

4 0

5 0

TROPHY ICE 2024
Categoria NOVICE RIDERS POLE BENDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE
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1 CALLONI OCEANE BLACK ANGEL FRECKLES 20 20 16 20 76

2 MONTONERI AURORA AM ASSAM 16 16 18 1 51

3 PAGANO VIOLA BLACK BULL FAME 20 1 21

4 CICONALI GRETA LD ALICE GUN 18 1 1 20

5 CASTELLINI PAOLO FIRE WATER BEST 18 1 19

6 GALLI GAIA INDIA 1 18 19

FRONTINI GIULIA CHABLIS IBN SHABHA 1 14 1 16

GIUFFRA CAROLINA PEAN DE ELIOS 14 14

BASILICO GRETA ALEXANDRA LITTLE SPECIAL RAIN 1 1

BUSATTA MARTA RE CAPTAIN COOL 1 1

TROPHY ICE 2024
Categoria YOUTH/JUNIOR POLE BENDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE
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1 MORGANO MASSIMO PANDORA 20 20 40

2 FRONTINI GIULIA CHABLIS IBN SHABA 20 1 21

3 NARCISO ILARIA GUNNA TOP BLONDIE 1 18 19

4 LUPI ALEXANDRA HONEY FRENCH BAR 18 18

5 DI CANDIDO DESIREE' GREAT KING O'LENA 1 1

LAZZARI NICOLO' FARAH BY SAMIHA 1 1

TROPHY ICE 2024
Categoria AMATEUR POLE BENDING

CLASSIFICA GENERALE


